To register and obtain a letter of acceptance a deposit is required:

Internet Access Fees

Internet access is included in homestay, Shared Student Accommodation and some (not all) standard residence fees?.

* Non-visa students: $300 non-refundable deposit
® Visa students: 8 weeks or less: full-tuition. More than 8 weeks: 50%
of tuition. Non-refundable deposit: $300.00. No refunds given for
cancellations and or program shortening once visa is obtained.
. Accommodation booking requires additional $200 deposit which
24 Lessons 28 lessons per week Chat Buddy: $40 4 weeks, 30 lessons per week * 5 !
20 Lessons FOC only 28 Lessons 32 Lessons 12 weeks: $5400 (2.5 hours per week:) Course: $1999.00 - Materials included. become non-refundable 14 days prior to arrival.
Addtl. weeks: $450 Volunteer Experience Registration: $199.00 Balance of fees is due by or on start date. Credit cards accepted with 4%
1to7 $360 $400 $445 $485 Placement: $350 Practicum: $250 processing fee for charges over $500.00.
Fees paid by wire transfer should be sent to:
8to 15 $350 $390 $435 $475 Name of Account: Quest Language Studies Corp.
Per hour: $70/5 hrs. min. Bank Address: TD Canada Trust
. 777 Bay Street, Toronto, Ontario, M5G 2C8, Canada
Per hour: $60 for 20 hours or more ¢ g 4 .
16t023 $340 $375 $420 $460 owhen c<$3mbin edwith o minimurn | Work placement fee: Trust Account Number: 12242 (transit) - 004 (instituion) - 5008664 (acent.)
four week program. $1250 Swift Code: TDOMCATTTOR
24plus $325 $365 $410 $450 Tuition Refund - subject to stated policy
No refunds given for cancellations and or program shortening once visa is obtained.
Registration $175. Fee is to all prog in addition to any pl: fees. Fee is valid for up to one year in case of postponements. Not charged to returning students.
% of Program Completed % Refunded
Materials Core English and FOC e-Text fees up to 12 weeks: $100 - 12 weeks and over: $150. Students can use their own e-Text reader device (phone or tablet) or borrow a device with a $100 refundable deposit. -
Printed material available upon request at $15 per book in addition to e-Text fees. | Specialized Electives: $60 | APP: $175 | EPP:$175 | TESOL: Included 0% 100% except deposits
up to 10% 50% excluding deposits
Document Re-issue | $20 | Document Mailing: Regular / Courier | $20/$100+ | Custodianship letters for Minors™ | $100 for first, $40 per addtl. | Health Insurance | $2/day | Program Change $50‘ 10% up to 20% 30% excluding deposits
20 % or more 0%
Cancellations must be provided in writing and addressed to
i i net. Fees referred to as deposit, administration,
placement, registration, materials and other are non-refundable. This
Homestay Private room. $2_00_ Breakfast only $960 / $240 / $35 $1060 /$265/538 is excepted when travel is not possible due to government restrictions,
o Surcharge: 17 vears & under: $25/week Latest check-in time 23:30 doctor sanctioned health conditions and death in immediate family . Al
L > " N . Latest check-out time: 12:00 Breakfast & Dinner $1080/$270 / $40 $1180/$295 / $42 bank charges are deducted from refunds.
 Special diets: $3 to $7 extra daily depending on dietary requiremets N .
- le shari . 4151 K On arrival day: Dinner only ) Shortening duration (weeks) or intensity (lessons) of program after
wo people sharing a room: less per week. On departure : Breakfast only Breakfast, Lunch, Dinner $1200/$300/ $43 $1300/ $325/ $47 start date requires cancellation and re-registration.
Shared Student Accommodation® Changing program start date is subject to $25 fee after 2 free changes.
i i . . . 900 / $250 / $35 1000 / $275 / 540
Ef’s'de“ce/?hared aﬁcorzrgogatlon kitchen. N | L: h $k2'00' i price varies - “$900to $1400 / min. 4 weeks > ’ ® ® ’ /s /s A dation Refund: An advance cancellation notification of 4 full
rivate or twin room, shared bathroom, kitchen. No meals. atest check-in tlrne varies Standard Residences? May to August only weeks is required to obtain a refund of unused accommodation fees.
Note: Subject to availability. Prices can vary by season and residence. | Latest check-out time: 11:00 . es ~$1200 to $1950/ 4 (s 3 $1200/ $375/ $70
price varies ° weeks Visa Refusal: Should students fail to obtain a Canadian visa they will
Private Furnished Apartments $200 Final price depends on size and location $125 to $250+ per night depending on rbeceklveha compslftzreftund m;‘}_l_usta 5309dadm'”'5"a}"$‘ fleettand ?55’?03;“‘
. S . . . ) . ank charges. Students must first provide a copy of the letter of rejection
Note: Subject to availability. Prices vary. check-in/check-out times vary of apartment location and size. from the Cganadian embassy/conspulate, Py )

Airport Service - 2 options

Prepaid limousine service
$100 each way

By representative: $140 one way / $200 both ways.
- Representative will wait no longer than 90 minutes from flight arrival time.
- Unaccompanied Minor Service: $100 each way (mandatory for <15 years)

Restrictions: Should government mandated restrictions make in-person
classes not possible, no refunds will be provided. Students may transfer
to on-line classes or postpone their studies for up to one year following
the lifting of restrictions.

All residences are subject to availability. *Shared Student Accommodation: private or shared room with shared kitchen and washroom facilities. Not in city centre. | 2Standard residences are mostly
located in the city centre, often affiliated with universities | Residence fees are approximate . | 3 Subject to bandwidth limitations by host. *Custodianship fees may apply for long-term students.

®

Course

Book at worldwide lowest price at:

https://www.languagecourse.net/school-quest-language-studies-toronto.php3
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For our complete fees and refund policy, including dismissal and
withdrawal, please see www.studyquest.net/policies.
For youth and group programs fees, please contact us.

Fees and conditions are subject to change
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